Macek-alwell, Katy

From: Sent: To: Subject: The Northwestern <noreply@reply.wisinfo.com> Thursday, April 14, 2022 2:03 PM Macek-alwell, Katy Thanks for signing up for Oshkosh Streetwise!

Oshkosh Northv

Oshkosh Streetwise

Thanks for signing up for the Oshkosh Streetwise newsletter!

Every other Thursday, you'll get the latest local business news delivered right to your inbox: openings, closings, planned developments, housing updates and more. I'll share links to recent Streetwise articles, highlight other regional business stories and even give you a preview of future content I'm working on.

I'm Katy Macek, the Streetwise business reporter for the Oshkosh Northwestern, and I'm writing this newsletter because, in my short time here, I've quickly learned there's a lot happening in the Oshkosh business community.

I want to help you keep up with all of it. And, more importantly, help you get to know the local business owners who are doing incredible things in our community. From the many women running their own businesses to plans to address the city's housing needs, the folks here are constantly working to improve Oshkosh's quality of life, for everyone.

Let's celebrate those stories and find more people to talk about. I try to keep up with everything, but I can't be everywhere. If there's a new business I should know about



or a business owner I should talk to, don't hesitate to reach out. I am grateful for any feedback and ideas you'd like to share.

Please, help me get the word out: Share the Oshkosh Streetwise newsletter with friends, colleagues or anyone who might be interested.

My work is not possible without Oshkosh Northwestern subscribers. If you subscribe, thank you, and if not, please consider supporting your local daily newspaper today.

Thanks again for being here. I'm looking forward to growing this community.

Katy Macek, Streetwise business reporter Twitter: @KatherineMacek Email: kmacek@thenorthwestern.com

P.S. To make sure Oshkosh Streetwise shows up in your inbox, please add noreply@reply.thenorthwestern.com to your email contacts.

Problem viewing email? <u>View in browser</u>

<u>Unsubscribe</u> • <u>Manage Newsletters</u> • <u>Terms of Service</u> • <u>Privacy Policy/Your California Privacy</u> <u>Rights</u> • <u>Privacy Notice</u> • <u>Do Not Sell My Info/Cookie Policy</u> • <u>Feedback</u>

> © 2021 www.thenorthwestern.com. All rights reserved. P.O. Box 59 Appleton, WI, 54912-0059